

JAYANT INFRATECH LTD.

"Mangal Smriti", Bajpai Ground, Tilak Nagar, Bilaspur (C.G.) 495001 India, Tel : 315916 Mobile: +91-7773015688, E-mail : info@jayantinfra.com, URL : www.jayantinfra.com

Date: July 30, 2022

GSTIN: 22AAICS4492B1ZK

To.

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Memorandum of Understanding for Proposed Joint Venture

Ref: Jayant Infratech Limited (Security Id/Code: JAYANT /543544)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we would like to inform that the Company has entered into Memorandum of Understanding with M/s Jhajharia Nirman Limited on Saturday, July 30, 2022 for a proposed Joint Venture for EPC contracts floated by Indian railways.

The details required under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 with respect to Proposed Joint Venture would be provided by the Company later at the time of entering the Joint venture Agreement.

The said Memorandum of Understanding is attached herewith for your records.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

For, Jayant Infratech Limited

JAYANT INFRATECH LIMITED

(Managing Director)

Name: Nilesh Jobanputra

DIN: 00188698 Place: Bilaspur

Encl.: Copy of Memorandum of Understanding

Mumbai Branch Office

GSTIN: 27AAICS4492B1ZA

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of understanding made on 30:07-2022.

Between

M/s Jhajharia Nirman Limited Represented by — Mr. M/s SUSHIL KUMAR AGRAWAL. S/o Late Shri Kanhalya Lal Agrawal, Jhajharia Mansion Jagmal Chowk, Railway, Station Road, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 495001.

R

M/s Jayant Infratech Limited Represented by – Mr. Shri Nilesh Jobanputra S/o of Late Shri Kantilal Jobanputra. "Mangal Smriti", Bajpal Ground, Tilak Nagar, Bilaspur (C.G.) 495001.

The objective of this Memorandum of understanding is to forge a pact between both the companies to enter into joint venture for EPC contracts being floated by the Indian Railways thereby harnessing the combined potential for generation of a new vertical.

The Memorandum of understanding aims to harness individual strengths of both the companies respectively in the fields of Rail Engineering & Rail Electrification for mutual benefit and to gain better leverage over competition.

The terms of JV shall be based on case-to-case basis.

For, Jhajharia Nirman Limited

JHAJHARIA NIRMAH LTD.

MANACING DIRECTOR

Signature

CHIHIL KU. AGRAWAL

MONANING BIRRCEAR

For, Jayant Infratech Limited

JAYANT INFRATECH LIMITED

Managing Director

Signature

NILESH JOBANPUTRA